January 1990 • Supersedes 3/78 • © 1990 Cooper Power Systems, Inc.
Printed in U.S.A.  HL
1
Fusing Equipment
Electrical Apparatus
240-60NX® Indoor Current-Limiting Fuses
CONTENTS
General Information .................1

switching and protective schemes—
with compactness and safety
unattainable with other fusing equip-
ment. (Mounting arrangements other
than those cataloged are available.)
2
NX Indoor Current-Limiting Fuses
TABLE 1
Ratings
ORDERING AND DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION
NX Current-Limiting Fuses-Clip Style
Rating*
Continuous Mounting Fuse
Voltage Current Code Diameter Catalog
(kV (amp) Number** (in.)† Number
18 4 1-1/8 FA1H18
25 4 1-1/8 FA1H25
35 4 1-1/8 FA1H35
45 4 2 FA1H45
4.3 50 4 2 FA1H50
65 4 2 FA1H65
75 4 2 FAl H75
105 4 2 FA1H100
6 4 1-1/8 FA2H6
8 4 1-1/8 FA2H8
10 4 1-1/8 FA2H10
12 4 1-1/8 FA2H12
18 4 1-1/8 FA2H18
20 4 2 FA2H20
5.5 25 4 2 FA2H25
30 4 2 FA2H30
40 4 2 FA2H40
50 4 2 FA2H50
65 4 2 FA2H65
75 4 2 FA2H75
1.5 4 1-1/8 FA3H1
3 4 1-1/8 FA3H3
4.5 4 1-1/8 FA3H4
6 4 1-1/8 FA3H6
8 4 1-1/8 FA3H8
10 4 1-1/8 FA3H10
12 4 1-1/8 FA3H12
18 4 2 FA3H18
8.3 20 4 2 FA3H20
25 4 2 FA3H25
30 4 2 FA3H30
40 4 2 FA3H40
50 5 3-7/16 FA3H50
65 5 3-7/16 FA3H65
80 5 3-7/16 FA3H80
100 5 3-7/16 FA3H100
1.5 5 1-1/8 FA4H1
3 5 1-1/8 FA4H3
4.5 5 1-1/8 FA4H4
6 5 2 FA4H6
8 5 2 FA4H8
10 5 2 FA4H10
12 5 2 FA4H12
18 5 2 FA4H18
15.5 20 5 2 FA4H20
25 5 2 FA4H25
30 5 2 FA4H30
40 5 2 FA4H40
50 6 3-7/16 FA4H50
65 6 3-7/16 FA4H65
80 6 3-7/16 FA4H80
100†† 6 3-7/16 FA4H100†
6 6 2 FA5H6
8 6 2 FA5H8
10 6 2 FA5H10
12 6 2 FA5H12
23 18 6 2 FA5H18
20 6 2 FA5H20
25 6 2 FA5H25
30 6 2 FA5H30
40 6 2 FA5H40
3
240-60
TABLE 1
Ratings (continued)
TABLE 2
Dimensions
Rating*
Continuous Mounting Fuse
Voltage Current Code Diameter Catalog
(kV) (amp) Number** (in.)† Number
6 9 3-7/16 FA9H6
8 9 3-7/16 FA9H8
10 9 3-7/16 FA9H10
12 9 3-7/16 FA9H12
15 9 3-7/16 FA9H15
27 18 9 3-7/16 FA9H18
20 9 3-7/16 FA9H20
25 9 3-7/16 FA9H25
30 9 3-7/16 FA9H30
40 9 3-7/16 FA9H40
50 9 3-7/16 FA9H50
6 10 3-7/16 FA10H6
8 10 3-7/16 FA10H8
10 10 3-7/16 FA10H10
12 10 3-7/16 FA10H12
15 10 3-7/16 FA10H15
38 18 10 3-7/16 FA10H18
20 10 3-7/16 FA10H20
25 10 3-7/16 FA10H25
30 10 3-7/16 FA10H30
40 10 3-7/16 FA10H40
50 10 3-7/16 FA10H50
Mounting
Code A B C
Description Number* (in.) (in.) (in.)
1 -1/8-in.-diameter fuse for clip mounting 4 10 1-1/8 1

5
240-60
TABLE 3
Ratings
50,000 amps Symmetrical Interrupting Rating
TABLE 4
Dimensions
*Code number of mounting must match code number of fuse.
*Code number of mounting must match code number of fuse or switchblade.
** All 2-in.-diameter fuses have magniformed end fittingswith stamped hinge.
Rating
Continuous Mounting Fuse
Voltage Current Code Diameter Catalog
(kV) (amp) Number* (in.)** Number
For Single- and Parallel-Unit Hinge-Style Mountings
18 1 1-1/8 FA1A18
25 1 1-1/8 FA1A25
35 1 1-1/8 FA1A35
4.3 45 1 2 FA1A45
50 1 2 FA1A50
65 1 2 FA1A65
75 1 2 FA1A75
100 1 2 FA1A100
6 1 1-1/8 FA2A6
8 1 1-1/8 FA2A8
10 1 1-1/8 FA2A10
12 1 1-1/8 FA2A12
18 1 1-1/8 FA2A18
5.5 20 1 2 FA2A20
25 1 2 FA2A25
30 1 2 FA2A30
40 1 2 FA2A40
50 1 2 FA2A50
65 1 2 FA2A65
75 1 2 FA2A75
1.5 1 1-1/8 FA3A1
3 1 1-1/8 FA3A3
4.5 1 1-1/8 FA3A4
6 1 1-1/8 FA3A6
8 1 1-1/8 FA3A8
8.3 10 1 1-1/8 FA3A10
12 1 1-1/8 FA3A12
18 1 2 FA3A18
20 1 2 FA3A20
25 1 2 FA3A25
30 1 2 FA3A30
40 1 2 FA3A40
1.5 2 1-1/8 FA4A1
3 2 1-1/8 FA4A3
4.5 2 1-1/8 FA4A4
6 2 2 FA4A6
8 2 2 FA4A8
15.5 10 2 2 FA4A10
12 2 2 FA4A12
18 2 2 FA4A18
20 2 2 FA4A20
25 2 2 FA4A25
30 2 2 FA4A30
40 2 2 FA4A40
Voltage Mounting
Rating Code A B C D R
Description (kV) Number* (in.) (in.) (in.) (in.) (in.)
1-1/8-in.-diameter 4.3, 5 5, 1 14 8-7/8 1-3/8 3/8 13-5/16